

49532.3.1, 49535.3.1, 49539.3.1, 49540.3.1, 49680.3.1, 49681.3.1, 49807.3.1

Aug 09, 2022

DD00397

TIP NO SS-6004AH, SS-6004AJ, SS-6004AN, SS-6004AO, SS-6004BA, SS-6004BB, SS-6004BK, UNFUNDED
FED AID NO 8944
ALL WAY STOP INSTALLATIONS
VARIOUS LOCATIONS WITHIN JOHNSTON COUNTY - SEE PLAN SHEETS

63.000 MILES

			HIGHWAY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC DURHAM, NC			LMJ PAVEMENT MARKING LLC WILLOW SPRING, NC			NPS SOLUTIONS LLC RALEIGH, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		40,000.00	28,000.00		31,000.00	
0002	0000910000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (HR) MINOR LIMBING	9 HR	20.00	180.00	75.00	675.00	50.00	450.00
0003	0241000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) REMOVE MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLAND	75 SY	100.00	7,500.00	100.00	7,500.00	75.00	5,625.00
0004	2647000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	190 SY	150.00	28,500.00	180.00	34,200.00	145.00	27,550.00
0005	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN (TYPE E OR F)	3,625 SF	20.00	72,500.00	24.78	89,827.50	35.50	128,687.50
0006	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	846 LF	10.00	8,460.00	9.39	7,943.94	22.15	18,738.90
0007	4080200000-E	903	SUPPORT, STL SQUARE TUBE	2,497 LF	17.00	42,449.00	13.42	33,509.74	22.75	56,806.75
0008	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	220 EA	75.00	16,500.00	75.00	16,500.00	28.00	6,160.00
0009	4108000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	6 EA	75.00	450.00	75.00	450.00	75.00	450.00
0010	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD (TYPE D)	3 EA	150.00	450.00	100.00	300.00	300.00	900.00
0011	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD (TYPE F)	3 EA	150.00	450.00	100.00	300.00	400.00	1,200.00
0012	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	83 EA	1.00	83.00	25.00	2,075.00	9.00	747.00
0013	4158000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST WOOD	1 EA	1.00	1.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
0014	4192000000-N	907	DISPOSE SUPPORT, U-CHAN	2 EA	1.00	2.00	25.00	50.00	25.00	50.00
0015	4360000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA) REFLECTIVE STRIPS	163 EA	27.00	4,401.00	30.55	4,979.65	32.28	5,261.64
0016	4360000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA) SURFACE MOUNTED SIGN SYSTEM	4 EA	295.00	1,180.00	100.00	400.00	550.00	2,200.00
0017	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	864 SF	24.00	20,736.00	4.39	3,792.96	8.20	7,084.80
0018	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	504 DAY	65.00	32,760.00	135.00	68,040.00	95.00	47,880.00
0019	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		34,000.00		50,000.00		31,000.00
0020	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	3,980 LF	1.75	6,965.00	1.40	5,572.00	1.35	5,373.00
0021	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	240 LF	3.50	840.00	2.80	672.00	4.25	1,020.00
0022	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	565 LF	9.00	5,085.00	9.00	5,085.00	12.75	7,203.75
0023	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	162 EA	75.00	12,150.00	80.75	13,081.50	75.00	12,150.00
0024	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	3,255 LF	1.00	3,255.00	1.00	3,255.00	0.95	3,092.25
0025	4870000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	50 LF	6.00	300.00	6.00	300.00	5.50	275.00
0026	4875000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	2 EA	75.00	150.00	50.00	100.00	90.00	180.00
0027	7060000000-E	1705	SIGNAL CABLE	3,285 LF	3.00	9,855.00	3.00	9,855.00	3.75	12,318.75
0028	7108000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 1 SECT)	10 EA	400.00	4,000.00	425.00	4,250.00	550.00	5,500.00
0029	7216000000-N	1705	MODIFY EXT VEHIC SIGNAL HD	8 EA	600.00	4,800.00	350.00	2,800.00	600.00	4,800.00
0030	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (2")	3,015 LF	10.60	31,959.00	12.00	36,180.00	12.00	36,180.00
0031	7301000000-E	1715	DIRECT DRILL (***** (2")	55 LF	32.00	1,760.00	75.00	4,125.00	75.00	4,125.00
0032	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	22 EA	300.00	6,600.00	475.00	10,450.00	490.00	10,780.00
0033	7575142200-N	SP	NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE	1 EA	980.00	980.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0034	7642200000-N	1743	TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION	18 EA	2,500.00	45,000.00	2,850.00	51,300.00	3,000.00	54,000.00

49532.3.1, 49535.3.1, 49539.3.1, 49540.3.1, 49680.3.1, 49681.3.1, 49807.3.1

Aug 09, 2022

DD00397

TIP NO SS-6004AH, SS-6004AJ, SS-6004AN, SS-6004AO, SS-6004BA, SS-6004BB, SS-

63.000 MILES

FED AID NO 6904B UNFUNDED

ALL WAY STOP INSTALLATIONS

VARIOUS LOCATIONS WITHIN JOHNSTON COUNTY - SEE PLAN SHEETS

				HIGHWAY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC DURHAM, NC		LMJ PAVEMENT MARKING LLC WILLOW SPRING, NC		NPS SOLUTIONS LLC RALEIGH, NC			
0035	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) SOLAR POWERED FLASHING BEACONS	26	EA	3,900.00	101,400.00	3,650.00	94,900.00	3,500.00	91,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		545,701.00	TOTAL	592,294.29	TOTAL	624,814.34	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		545,701.00	SUB-TOTAL	592,294.29	SUB-TOTAL	624,814.34	
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL							
HIGHWAY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC						1	545,701.00				
LMJ PAVEMENT MARKING LLC						2	592,294.29				
NPS SOLUTIONS LLC						3	624,814.34				